



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 341

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 18/9/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- 1) *From 1st January 2017 – 31st December 2017 how much did your Trust spend of interpreting services?*

£110,581

- 2) *Do you service interpreting requirements in-house or do you outsource to a third party company?*

Third party

- 3) *If you use a third party to service interpreting requirement*

- a. *What is the name of the organisation you outsource to?*

To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.

- b. *is the interpreting services provision contracted under a OJUE/Framework or is the service provided off contract?*

Under an OJEU

- c. *if contracted what OJUE/Framework contract is the Trust accessing and when does the contract expire?*

2019

- d. *please provide both dates if telephone and face to face interpreting are contracted separately*

These are both under the same contract

4) *Who is the senior responsible officer for interpreting services at the Trust?*

It is not Trust practice to divulge the details for staff members below board level, however, we would be happy to forward on correspondence on your behalf.

A list of the Trust's directors is available on the Trust's web site at:

<http://www.northamptongeneral.nhs.uk/About/Our-Trust-Board/Board-Members/Board-Members.aspx>